Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONT	
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT ISSUED Permit Number: 060337
This is to certify thatMARINOPOULOS DAPHN ZIAIN STANLEY JTS	APR 1 0 2005
has permission to Change of use from 2 resider units to cond's	CITY OF PORTLAND
9 LUNGFELLOW ST	this permit shall comply with all
	the City of Portland regulating and of the application on file in A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS	
Health Dept.	ρ / ρ
Appeal Board	me Dourke 4/6/06
Other Department Name	Director - Building & Inspection Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CAR	D , , ,

. ج

ъ.,

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application				rmit No: Bsue Deld:	ISSU PBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871				06-0337	126 B001001	
Location of Construction:	Dwner Name:	Dwner Name:		r Address:	O coos Phone:	
9 LONGFELLOW ST	MARINOPOU	MARINOPOULOS DAPHNE & IA		ONGFELLOW STAPR 1	0 2000 Phone:	
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address:	Phone	
				CITY OF F		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		'ermit Type: Zone:			
				inge of Use - Condo Conve		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee: Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
2 Residential units		m units/ Change of		\$450.00 \$450		
		idential units to 2	FIRE	UEFI: Approved	NSPECTION:	
	cond's				Jse Group: C 3 Type	
legalus	c: 2 duriling.	int				
Proposed Project Description:			4			
Change of use from 2 residential	units to 2 cond's				DAG HILL	
Change of use from 2 residential			Signa	ture.	ignature: 1719 7/6/06	
					/ /	
			Actio	n: Approved Appro	ved w/Conditions Denied	
			Signa	ture:	Date:	
-	te Applied For:		Zoning Approval			
ldobson 0	3/10/2006					
1. This permit application does	not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	ews Zoning Appeal		Historic Preservation	
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		Shoreland	Variance		Not in District or Landmarl	
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland	Wetland Discellaneous		Does Not Require Review	
 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 		Flood Zone	Conditional Use		Requires Review	
False information may invali permit and stop all work		Subdivision		Interpretation	Approved	
		Site Plan		Approved	Approved w/Conditions	
		Maj 🛄 Minor 🗍 MM		Denied	Denied	
		Dtwicarditory Date: 3/14/01 15	<u>n</u>	late:	Date:	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter **all** areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the Clfy, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 9-11 LONG FELLOW ST					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot	± 5000			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotOwner: DAPHChart#I246Block#BLot#IIAIIAI	NE MARINOPOUL V STANLEY	05 Telephone: 267 761-9992-day 761-3794-hom			
	name, address & o: DNGFELLOW ST JAND 04103	Cost Of Work: \$ Fee: \$			
Current use: <u>DNNERS RESIDE IN UNIF1</u> ; UNIT 2 VACANT If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Approximately how long has it been vacant: <u>UNIT 2 VACANT SINCE</u> Proposed use: <u>RESIDENTAL</u> <u>DWELLING</u> <u>DEPTOR OF BUILD</u> Project description: <u>CONDOMINIUM</u> <u>CONVERSIDN</u> MAR 0 Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit is ready: <u>DAPHNE</u> <u>MARINOPENTIC</u>					
Mailing address: 11 LONG FELLOWST. PORTLAND, ME 04103 We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: 207 - 761-9412 - Cary					

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLAINNING DEPARIMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application & his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is **issued**. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Date: 3 06

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hal

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

<u>Proiect Data:</u>				
Address: 9 - 11	LON	JGFELLON	151	
C-B-L: <u>126</u>	B-1			
Number of Units in B	uilding:	J ,		_
Tenant Name	Tenant Tel#	Occup. Length	Date of Notice	Eligible for \$?
Unit 1 OWNER OCCUPIED	207-761	3YRS	NA -	
Unit 2 V ACANT SINCE 6/05	1			
Unit 3 1 PREVIOUS TENAN	T: DR.WILI	IAM Z KIW	COOMEY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Unit 4	.17	LEVESQUE	PR, STE 1	•
Unit 5	EL	IOT, ME	03903	·
Unit 6	(207) 439-27	74	
Unit 7			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Unit 8				

If more units, submit same information on all units

Length of time building owned by applicant 3 YEAR S

Are any building improvements, renovations, or modifications being made associated with **this** conversion that requires **a** building, plumbing, electrical, or heating permit? YES ______ NO _____ (check one)

Type and cost of building improvements associated with this conversion that do not require permits:

\$_____ Exterior **walls,** windows, doors, roof

\$_____ Insulation

\$ _____ Interior cosmetics (walls/floors/hallways/refinishing, etc.)

\$_____ Other (specify)

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit			Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			06-0337	0311012006	126 B001001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner Address:		Phone:	
9 LONGFELLOW ST	MARINOPOULOS DAPHNE & IA			11 LONGFELLOW			
3usiness Name:	Contractor Name:		(Contractor Address:		Phone	
.essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		F	Permit Type:			
				Change of Use - Condo Conversion			
'roposed Use:			Proposed	l Project Description:			
2 Condominium units/ Change of use from 2 residential units to 2 cond's Change of use from 2 residential units to 2 cond's							
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 0311412006 Note: Okto Issue: ✓ 1) PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium Conversion regulations, if a tenant makes a decision not to purchase their unit and also decides not to remain in the building after their notification, that tenant has the right to move without penalty. If that protected tenant is under the 80% low/moderated income limit guidelines, there is still a requirement on the owner/developer to pay that tenant relocation payments as stated in the ordinance prior to vacating the unit. That tenant has not lost any rights under this ordinance by making a choice to move and vacate their unit after notification. 2) This property shall remain a two family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and							
 approval. 3) PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium conversion regulations, A) BEFORE a developer offers to convey a converted unit, a conversion permit shall be obtained. B) Rent may not be altered during the official noticing period unless expressly provided in a preexisting written lease. C) For a sixty (60) day period following the notice of intent to convert, the tenant has an exclusive and irrevocable option to purchase during which time the developer may not convey or offer to convey the unit to any other person. D) The developer shall post a copy of the permit in a conspicuous place in each unit, and shall make copies available to prospective purchasers upon request. E) If a tenant is eligible for tenant relocation payments, they SHALL be paid a CASH PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant is required to vacate. 							
Note:	pproved with Condition			Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	ate: 04/06/2006 Ok to Issue:	
	 Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heating. Contruction activity was not applied for or reviewed as a part of this permit. This permit authorizes a change in ownership ONLY 					vnership ONLY	

Daphne Marinopoulos Iain Stanley 11 Longfellow Street Portland, ME 04103

March 9, 2006

City of Portland Planning & Development City Hall Portland, ME 04101

RE: Condominium Conversion Permit for 9-11 Longfellow St

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find our application for Condominium Conversion Permit for our property at 9–11 Longfellow Street in Portland. Also attached is our check for fees of \$450, which represents the conversion fee of \$150 per unit and fees for Certificate of Occupancy of \$75 per unit.

Please note that we occupy one of the two units and the second unit has been vacant of tenants since June 2005. The reason for the vacancy is that we have been using the space for our own additional personal uses, As such we are not submitting tenant notices with this application. Information on the most recent tenants is as follows:

Dr. and Mrs. William Coomey 17 Levesque Drive, Suite 1 Eliot, ME 03903 (207) 439–2774 Period of tenancy: July 2002 through June 2005

Sincerely,

in llufil

Daphne Marinopoulos and lain Stanley



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD (3D CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Me. August 21, 1923 19

TO THE INSPE	CTOR OF BUILDINGS		
	The undersigned hereby a	oplies for a permit to	build, according to the followin
	Specifications:	•	
Location 11	Lugfe low Street	Ward 8	Fire Limits? 10
Name of owner is?	olough & Maxim Co	Address	Jidelity 31dg
Name of mechanic is?	owne r	Address	
Proposed occupancy of	building (purpose)?dwel	ling	
If a dwelling or teneme	ent house, for how many fami	lies? 2	
Are there to be stores i	n lower story?		
Size of lot, No. of feet	front?	eet rear?	; No. of feet deep?
Size of building, No. of	feet front?28ft_; No. of f	eet rear?	; No. of feet deep? ; No. of feet deep?
No. of stories, front?	2	; rear?;	
No. of feet in height fr	om the mean grade of street	to the highest part of	the roof? 28ft
			feet; rear?
Firestop to be used?	J 49.		er fag de serven oor oo veren basen oo serven oor oo serven in borgefanning aan basen serven serven serven serv
Will the building be ere			
Will the foundation be l	laid on earth, rock or piles!		
			length of:
Diameter, top of:	المعروبين معارفه المعارفة	diameter, bottom of:.	:
Size of posts, 4 x 6 Si	tudding 2 x 4 16 O. C. Sills	4 x 8 Roof Rafters	2 x 6 24 0. C. Girders 6 x
Size of girts 4 x 4			
Size of floor timbers: 1st	floor 228		, 4th
O. C. '' '' ''	·· 10 24	, 8d	, 4th
Span '' '' ''	aut over 10ft ,2d	, 8d	, 4th
Will the building be pro	operly braced?		
Building, how framed-	a construction of the second state states		6.
Material of foundations	re to thickness of	$\frac{12in}{12in}$ lake	d with mortarian
Underpioning, inateria	loff brick height	ofi	thickness of <u>Bin</u>
		Material	of roofing? Esphalt
			Will the flues be lined?
Means of egress?			
		<u> </u>	
If the building is	to be occupied as a Tener	nent House, give t	he following particulars
What is the height of ce	llar or busement?		annage ann ar an
			third?
	-		~???
Estimated Cost. Signat	ure of owner or author-	11 1-	1,
	ed representatative,	Cloude 1	Marin Co